Instead of opting for the costly full replacement, 
they crafted a clever solution: keeping the existing 
gate frames, ditching the chainlink, and using  
durable, PVC-coated tarp material instead.  The  
result?  A functional, cost-effective fix that came in  
at just $331 (three hundred thirty one dollars), which 
also covered replacing the self-closer mechanism on 
gate 4/5.  This innovative approach not only saved 
the club thousands of dollars but also showed the 
power of creativity and resourcefulness in making the 
most of what you already have.